

BOARD OF DIRECTORS SAN LORENZO VALLEY WATER DISTRICT SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA January 24, 2017

MISSION STATEMENT: Our Mission is to provide our customers and future generations with reliable, safe and high quality water at an equitable price; to create and maintain outstanding service and community relations; to manage and protect the environmental health of the aquifers and watersheds; and to ensure the fiscal vitality of the San Lorenzo Valley Water District.

Notice is hereby given that a special meeting of the Board of Directors of the San Lorenzo Valley Water District will be held on **Tuesday**, **January 24**, **2017 at 6:00 p.m.**, at the Operations Building, 13057 Highway 9, Boulder Creek, California.

In compliance with the requirements of Title II of the American Disabilities Act of 1990, the San Lorenzo Valley Water District requests that any person in need of any type of special equipment, assistance or accommodation(s) in order to communicate at the District's Public Meeting can contact the District Secretary's Office at (831) 430-4636 a minimum of 72 hours prior to the scheduled meeting.

Agenda documents, including materials related to an item on this agenda submitted to the Board of Directors after distribution of the agenda packet, are available for public inspection and may be reviewed at the office of the District Secretary, 13060 Highway 9, Boulder Creek, CA 95006 during normal business hours. Such documents are also available on the District website at www.slvwd.com subject to staff's ability to post the documents before the meeting.

- Convene Meeting/Roll Call
- 2. Adjournment to Closed Session:

At any time during the regular session, the Board may adjourn to Closed Session in compliance with, and as authorized by, California Government Code Section 54956.9 and Brown Act, Government Code Section 54950. Members of the public will be given the opportunity to address any scheduled item prior to adjourning to closed session.

- a. CONFERENCE WITH LEGAL COUNSEL-EXISTING LITIGATION Government Code Section 54956.9(d)(1) Case Number CV180394-Bruce Holloway, Plaintiff, v. Terry Vierra; San Lorenzo Valley Water District; Showcase Realty Agents, Inc.; Gregory Dildine; Edwige Dildine; and Does 1 to 25, Defendants.
- 3. Convene to Open Session at 7:00 p.m. (time certain)
- 4. Report of Actions Taken

5. Adjournment

Certification of Posting

I hereby certify that on January 20, 2017 I posted a copy of the foregoing agenda in the outside display case at the District Office, 13060 Highway 9, Boulder Creek, California, said time being at least 24 hours in advance of the special meeting of the Board of Directors of the San Lorenzo Valley Water District (Government Code Section 54954.2).

Executed at Boulder Creek, California on January 20, 2017

Holly B. Morrison, Dist. Secretary San Lorenzo Valley Water Dist.